
Cuyamaca College Program Review 2020‐2021

Department Program Title 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19 2019‐20
5‐Year 
Trend

ACCT Accounting 14 8 18 6 12
ARABIC Arabic Studies 0 3 9 9 10

Art and Design 0 0 2 1 1
Art/Drawing & Painting 4 2 6 4 3
Art/Graphic Design 4 1 2 0 1

ASL American Sign Language (AA) 0 0 1 3 4
Auto/ASEP 5 1 0 4 1
Auto/ASSET 0 2 4 5 1
Automotive Technology 4 17 6 6 4
Bio Sci: Pre‐Allied Health 17 24 34 29 34
Biological Sciences 5 6 9 17 11
Bot/Administrative Assistant 2 7 4 17 11
Bot/Executive Assistant 1 1 1 3 1
Business Office Technology 1 4 2 5 3
Business Administration 16 29 39 44 31
Business‐General 1 3 5 6 5
Entrepreneurship‐SBM 4 2 4 1 4
Management 2 5 1 3 2
CADD‐Building Design Industry 0 4 4 1 6
CADD‐Manufacturing Industry 2 6 7 1 5
CD‐Infant & Toddler 4 2 4 1 3
CD‐Preschool Children 27 19 18 36 47

CHEM Chemistry 1 1 0 1 6

College‐wide
Degrees Awarded by Academic Year
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Cuyamaca College Program Review 2020‐2021

Department Program Title 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19 2019‐20
5‐Year 
Trend

College‐wide
Degrees Awarded by Academic Year

CIS‐Enterprise Networking 2 4 5 7 2
CIS‐Enterprise System Admin 0 3 0 2 5
CIS‐Network Admin 5 2 0 0 0
Cis‐Telecom Network Technology 2 1 0 0 0
CIS‐Web Development 3 5 5 5 3

COMM Communication 0 0 3 0 1
ELEMED Elem Ed 2 1 3 1 1
ENGL English 2 0 2 1 1

Civil AS 0 0 1 0 1
Elec & Comp Engr AS 0 0 2 3 4
Mech & Aero Engr As 2 2 2 9 11
Env Oshm AS 6 4 5 11 5
Envirn Mgmt As 4 5 4 4 6

ES Exercise Science 3 3 2 3 1
GD Graphic Design 7 8 3 10 10
GEN General AA 1 1 0 0 0

Gen Studies ‐ Business & Tech 8 15 19 8 17
Gen Studies ‐ Comm & Lang Arts 15 11 21 13 6
Gen Studies ‐ Hum & Fine Arts 17 14 26 11 6
Gen Studies ‐ Life Hlth & WB 1 0 4 2 4
Gen Studies ‐ Science & Math 28 22 24 20 11
Gen Studies ‐ Soc & Behv Sci 34 28 34 25 29

HIST History 2 1 2 3 3
KUM Kumeyaay Studies (AA & COA) 0 1 3 2 6
MATH Mathematics 16 15 24 33 21
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Department Program Title 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19 2019‐20
5‐Year 
Trend

College‐wide
Degrees Awarded by Academic Year

Music Education 1 1 5 0 1
Music Industry Studies 2 1 2 3 1
OH ‐ Floral Design 1 2 3 2 2
OH‐Arbor 6 5 5 7 2
OH‐Golf 2 2 0 0 2
OH‐Irrigation Tech 5 2 1 2 4
OH‐Land Design 1 5 1 0 0
OH‐Land Tech 8 2 4 9 5
OH‐Nursery Tech 5 4 6 6 2
OH‐Sustainable Urban Lndscape 7 3 3 4 0

PARA Paralegal Studies 14 26 16 23 15
PHYC Physics 5 3 2 3 8
RE Real Estate 4 4 7 4 7
SOCWK Social Work 36 48 63 40 43
SPAN Spanish 5 1 1 1 2
SURV Surveying 1 4 1 0 3

Anthropology‐SB1440 IGETC CSU 0 0 0 0 1
Art History‐SB1140 CSU 1 0 1 3 1
Biology‐SB1440 IGETC CSU STEM 0 0 30 59 32
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Cuyamaca College Program Review 2020‐2021

Department Program Title 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19 2019‐20
5‐Year 
Trend

College‐wide
Degrees Awarded by Academic Year

Bus Admin ‐SB1440 CSU 48 62 75 85 92
Bus Admin‐SB1440 IGETC 2 0 3 2 2
Child & Ad. Dvlpt‐SB1440 CSU 0 0 1 6 10
Child & Ad. Dvlpt‐SB1440 IGTC 0 0 0 0 1
Comm Studies ‐ SB1440 CSU 20 12 22 9 14
Comm Studies ‐ SB1440 IGETC 0 2 3 0 1
Early Child Ed‐SB1440 CSU 1 3 0 1 0
Economics‐SB1440 CSU 0 0 16 29 34
Economics‐SB1440 IGETC CSU 0 0 3 0 0
Elem Ed‐SB1440 CSU 0 1 1 3 1
English‐SB1440 CSU 2 6 4 4 7
English‐SB1440 IGETC 3 2 1 2 0
History‐SB1440 CSU 11 13 17 14 10
History‐SB1440 IGETC 1 0 1 5 1
Kinesiology‐SB1440 CSU 6 5 3 7 6
Kinesiology‐SB1440 IGETC 1 0 0 0 0
Mathematics‐SB1440 CSU 7 13 19 28 28
Mathematics‐SB1440 IGETC 6 6 8 12 13
Music‐SB1440 IGETC 1 0 0 0 0
Philosophy‐SB1440 CSU 1 1 2 3 1
Physics‐SB1440 IGETC 9 6 5 12 16
Political Sci‐Sb1440 Csu 5 3 13 6 15
Political Sci‐Sb1440 Igetc 1 2 4 2 5
Psychology ‐ SB 1440 CSU 23 12 17 25 18
Psychology ‐ SB1440 IGETC 0 1 1 2 3
Pub Hlth Sci‐SB1440 CSU 0 0 1 8 6
Sociology ‐ SB1440 CSU 22 14 14 21 14
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Department Program Title 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19 2019‐20
5‐Year 
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College‐wide
Degrees Awarded by Academic Year

Sociology ‐ SB1440 IGETC 1 2 3 1 1
Spanish‐SB1440 CSU 5 1 2 5 6
Studio Arts‐SB1440 CSU 4 4 3 9 6
Studio Arts‐SB1440 IGETC 1 0 0 1 0
U Studies‐ CSU Soc & Behv Sci 0 0 0 1 0
U Studies ‐ CSU Bus & Econ 28 51 47 61 70
U Studies ‐ CSU Comm & Lang 11 11 14 12 10
U Studies ‐ CSU Hum &Fine Art 21 19 15 22 24
U Studies ‐ CSU Sci & Math 36 60 64 77 75
U Studies ‐ IG Bus & Econ 0 2 1 3 2
U Studies ‐ IG Comm & Lang 2 1 2 1 2
U Studies ‐ IG Hum & Fine Art 4 2 5 3 4
U Studies ‐ IG Sci & Math 27 25 41 43 39
U Studies ‐ IG Soc & Behv Sci 5 6 3 3 3
U Studies ‐CSU Bus & Econ 0 4 0 0 0
U Studies‐ CSU Soc & Behv Sci 55 67 66 77 78
UTSD‐CSU GE 1 0 0 0 0
WWTR‐Backflow & Cross‐Connect 1 2 2 0 3
WWTR‐Cross Connection 0 1 0 0 0
WWTR‐Distribution Collect Sys 0 0 0 0 1
WWTR‐Wastewater Col 2 2 5 1 2
WWTR‐Wastewater Treat Op 8 4 10 5 4
WWTR‐Water Dist Systems Ops 11 4 7 5 8
WWTR‐Water Resources Mgt 2 1 1 1 0
WWTR‐Water Treat Plant Op 11 8 7 6 8

784 847 1,057 1,165 1,135

University 
Studies

Total AA/AS Degrees Awarded
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Department
Program Title 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19 2019‐20

5‐Year 
Trend

Accounting 3 3 8 5 4
Accounting/Bookkeeping 8 2 1 1 0

ARABIC Arabic Studies 0 2 8 11 23
American Sign Language 10 9 1 0 0
American Sign Language (COA) 0 0 7 4 4
Auto/Adv Engine Perf & Emissns 4 5 2 0 1
Auto/Brakes & Front End 1 1 1 0 0
Auto/Engine Perf & Dr Train 1 3 0 0 0
Automotive Technology 5 4 2 2 0
Bot/Administrative Assistant 1 3 2 4 6
Bot/Executive Assistant 0 0 1 0 0
BOT‐Business Info Worker 0 0 1 0 1
Business Office Technology 0 2 1 2 2
Business Administration 5 11 18 9 4
Business‐General 0 1 1 2 4
Entrepreneurship‐SBM 1 0 1 0 3
Management 1 1 1 0 1
CADD‐Building Design Industry 2 2 3 0 4
CADD‐Manufacturing Industry 2 2 3 0 2

College‐wide
Certificates Awarded by Academic Year
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Department
Program Title 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19 2019‐20

5‐Year 
Trend

College‐wide
Certificates Awarded by Academic Year

CD‐Infant & Toddler 3 2 2 1 2
CD‐Preschool Children 18 14 18 22 38
CD‐School Age Children 1 0 0 0 0
CIS‐Enterprise Networking 1 3 3 2 0
CIS‐Enterprise System Admin 0 2 0 0 0
CIS‐Web Development 1 0 0 0 1
Elec & Comp Engr Cert 0 1 0 0 0
Mech & Aero Engr Cert 0 0 0 0 1
Mechatronics ‐ (Cert Achieve) 0 0 2 0 0
Env Technician Cert 4 5 6 5 1
Environmental Technology 1 0 0 0 0
Osht Cert 6 4 10 6 6

GD Graphic Design 2 5 1 3 5
MATH Mathematics 3 2 8 9 5

OH ‐ Floral Design 0 2 1 3 1
OH‐Arbor 3 1 2 7 0
OH‐Golf 2 1 1 2 0
OH‐Irrigation Tech 1 2 0 3 1
OH‐Land Design 2 3 3 0 0
OH‐Land Tech 7 1 2 5 0
OH‐Nursery Tech 2 2 2 6 0
OH‐Sustainable Urban Lndscape 5 0 1 4 0
OH‐Viticulture Tech Apprent 0 0 0 1 1
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Department
Program Title 2015‐16 2016‐17 2017‐18 2018‐19 2019‐20

5‐Year 
Trend

College‐wide
Certificates Awarded by Academic Year

Broker's License 2 0 0 4 2
Real Estate 1 6 2 1 3

SPAN Spanish 2 2 0 0 2
SURV Surveying 0 1 3 0 0

University Studies‐CSU GE 47 63 48 49 65
University Studies‐IGETC CSU 2 5 2 8 8
University Studies‐IGETC UC 10 7 8 1 11
WWTR‐Backflow & Cross‐Connect 3 1 0 1 1
WWTR‐Wastewater Col 2 2 3 1 0
WWTR‐Wastewater Treat Op 7 4 5 3 3
WWTR‐Water Dist Systems Ops 7 10 5 4 7
WWTR‐Water Distr Systems 2 2 0 0 0
WWTR‐Water Resources Mgt 1 0 0 0 0
WWTR‐Water Treat Plant Op 8 9 6 6 4

200 213 206 197 227
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